

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2004

Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon insert "to provide for a grant from the state water commission;"

Page 1, line 15, replace "(508,266)" with "991,734" and replace "57,509,510" with "59,009,510"

Page 1, line 18, replace "15,181,010" with "16,681,010" and replace "183,231,185" with "184,731,185"

Page 1, line 19, replace "10,900,770" with "12,400,770" and replace "161,496,047" with "162,996,047"

Page 2, after line 14, insert:

"SECTION 4. INSURANCE TAX DISTRIBUTION FUND. The estimated income line item in section 1 of this Act includes \$2,750,000 from the insurance tax distribution fund, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.

SECTION 5. FEDERAL 319 NONPOINT PROGRAM MATCHING FUNDS - STATE WATER COMMISSION GRANT TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. The state water commission shall provide a grant of \$200,000 from its 2009-11 biennium appropriation approved by the sixty-first legislative assembly to the state department of health to be used as matching funds for the federal 319 nonpoint program, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Re-number accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98047.0202 FN 1

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.